TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		08/17/2012	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bentley Prince Street, Inc.
Street Address:	14641 E. Don Julian Road
City:	City of Industry
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91746
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1310199	BENTLEY
Registration Number:	3073401	BENTLEY PRINCE STREET
Registration Number:	2259160	PRINCE STREET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045414607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: vnorthcutt@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Trigg

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree St., Suite 2800
Address Line 2: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 382171

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valetta Northcutt, Paralegal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0831

OP \$90.00 13101

900231391

Signature:	/val northcutt/
Date:	08/17/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Bentley Prince Street Inc US Bank) source=Bentley Prince Street Inc US Bank)	• =

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0832

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1.

Bentley Prince Street, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 14641 E. Don Julian Road, City of Industry, CA 91746 ("Assignor"), entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 5, 2009, made by Grantors (as such term is defined therein) and U.S. Bank, National Association (the "Assignee"), recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on June 25, 2009, Reel 04011, Frame 0932 (the "Security Agreement"). Pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Assignee was granted a security interest in the trademarks described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks").

2.

The Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Marks. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee in such Marks shall hereby cease and become void.

3

The Assignee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at Assignor's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 17th day of August, 2012.

U.S. BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

Title:

By:

1166 PLESIDEUT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0833

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/17/2012

š Č	Country	Mark	Status	Serial No. Filing Date	Rag. No. Reg. Date			ClassiDescription
Bentley Prince Street, Inc.	USA	вептеу	Registered	73423968 May 2, 1983	1310199 Dec 18, 1984	72	Carpets, rugs, mats,	Carpets, rugs, mats, matting, linoleums and non-textile wall frangings.
Bentley Prince Street, Inc.	USA	BENTLEY PRINCE STREET	Registered	78599482 Mar 31, 2005	3073401 Mar 28, 2006	22	Carpeting.	
Bentley Prince Street, Inc.	USA	PRINCE STREET	Registered	75450808 Mar 16, 1998	2259160 Jul 6, 1999	23	Carpeting	
Bentley Prince Street, Inc.	Community	BENTLEY PRINCE STREET	Registered	003596152	003596152	24, 27, 42	42	
Bentley Prince Street, Inc.	Indonesia	Bentley prince street	KET Registered	D00 2004 188458	D80 2004 188458	27		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004844 FRAME: 0834